

VILLAGE OF ALLOUEZ

Allouez Village Hall • 1900 Libal Street • Green Bay, Wisconsin 54301-2453
Phone No.: (920) 448-2800 • Fax No.: (920) 448-2850

Department of Public Works

Date: March 31st, 2023

AL-2023-02 STREET AND UTILITY RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT BID RESULTS

The Bids for the Karen Ln., Allouez Terr., and Jackson St. Street and Utility Reconstruction Project were opened on Thursday, March 30th.

Six bids were received with the resulting bid tabulation attached. Peters Concrete Company is the low bidder at a bid amount of \$1,691,288.91. The estimated construction cost for the project was \$1.6 million.

The street reconstruction project to funded by Bond financing.

In general, weather permitting work may begin any time after the execution of the contract, submittal of project schedule and the shop drawings. For the most part, all work shall be completed by the middle of October, 2023.

Suggested Motion.

Recommendation to the Village Board to accept the low base bid submitted by Peters Concrete Company in the amount of \$1,691,288.91

Sean J. Gehin, P.E.

VILLAGE OF ALLOUEZ

Allouez Village Hall • 1900 Libal Street. • Green Bay, Wisconsin 54301-2453
Phone No.: (920) 448-2800 • Fax No.: (920) 448-2853

Department of Public Works

Contract AL - 2023-02 Bid Opening

Thursday March 30, 2023 at 10:30 a.m.

Tabulation Summary Sheet

Contractor Name:	Triple P Inc dba Peters Concrete Company	Kruczek Construction Inc	David Tenor Corporation	Dorner, Inc	Carl Bowers & Sons Construction Co Inc	De Groot Inc
Bid Bond	X	X	X	X	X	X
Signed Proposal	X	X	X	X	X	X
List of Proposed Subcontractors	X	X	X	X	X	X
Acknowledgement of Addendum #1	X	X	X	X	X	X
AL-2023-02 Base Bid Total	\$1,691,288.91	\$1,698,698.98	\$1,764,901.60	\$1,830,190.70	\$1,842,729.85	\$1,874,808.98

Contractor Name:						
Bid Bond						
Signed Proposal						
List of Proposed Subcontractors						
Acknowledgement of Addendum #1						
AL-2023-02 Base Bid Total	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$

VILLAGE OF ALLOUEZ 2023 STREET AND UTILITY RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT
KAREN LANE, ALLOUEZ TERRACE & JACKSON STREET
CONTRACT AL-2023-02
Bid Opening: March 30, 2023 at 10:30 am

					1	2	3	4	5	6						
BASE BID					Triple P Inc dba Peters Concrete Company	Kruczek Construction Inc	David Tenor Corp	Dorner, Inc	Carl Bowers & Sons Construction Co Inc	De Groot Inc						
ITEM	WisDOT Spec Section No.	Bid Item Description	Etimated Quantity	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	201.0220.S	Grubbing	103	ID	15.00	1,545.00	16.75	1,725.25	17.00	1,751.00	22.00	2,266.00	25.00	2,575.00	22.31	2,297.93
2	204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	4,951	LF	0.01	49.51	2.00	9,902.00	2.06	10,199.06	3.30	16,338.30	2.00	9,902.00	0.10	495.10
3	-	Removing Concrete Driveway	1,004	SY	6.00	6,024.00	7.00	7,028.00	7.05	7,078.20	8.30	8,333.20	5.00	5,020.00	6.24	6,264.96
4	204.0210.S	Removing Manholes	14	EA	300.00	4,200.00	375.00	5,250.00	450.00	6,300.00	500.00	7,000.00	500.00	7,000.00	505.00	7,070.00
5	204.0220.S	Removing Inlets	14	EA	150.00	2,100.00	200.00	2,800.00	250.00	3,500.00	250.00	3,500.00	300.00	4,200.00	353.50	4,949.00
6	204.0245.S	Removing Storm Sewer	1,930	LF	25.00	48,250.00	16.00	30,880.00	4.00	7,720.00	15.00	28,950.00	10.00	19,300.00	25.25	48,732.50
7	-	Abandoning Watermain	450	LF	2.75	1,237.50	6.00	2,700.00	6.00	2,700.00	4.00	1,800.00	2.00	900.00	5.05	2,272.50
8	-	Abandoning Sewer	10	LF	6.00	60.00	26.00	260.00	20.00	200.00	25.00	250.00	10.00	100.00	15.15	151.50
9	-	Removing Sanitary Sewer	758	LF	1.00	758.00	30.00	22,740.00	4.00	3,032.00	10.00	7,580.00	8.00	6,064.00	5.05	3,827.90
10	-	Removing Watermain	1,044	LF	0.50	522.00	23.00	24,012.00	4.00	4,176.00	8.00	8,352.00	4.00	4,176.00	5.05	5,272.20
11	-	Removing Hydrants	4	EA	300.00	1,200.00	375.00	1,500.00	350.00	1,400.00	500.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	505.00	2,020.00
12	-	Remove, Salvage, and Replace Sidewalk Brick	51	SF	25.00	1,275.00	9.00	459.00	20.00	1,020.00	40.00	2,040.00	14.00	714.00	40.40	2,060.40
13	-	Sealing Water Main	972	LF	1.50	1,458.00	2.00	1,944.00	3.00	2,916.00	1.50	1,458.00	4.00	3,888.00	5.05	4,908.60
14	205.0100.S **	Excavation Common **	4,194	CY	18.15	76,121.10	15.25	63,958.50	15.00	62,910.00	21.20	88,912.80	12.80	53,683.20	18.88	79,182.72
15	305.0125.S **	Base Aggregate Dense 1¼-inch **	2,964	CY	29.75	88,179.00	25.50	75,582.00	25.00	74,100.00	33.00	97,812.00	25.40	75,285.60	30.96	91,765.44
16	416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	281	EA	8.00	2,248.00	9.25	2,599.25	8.25	2,318.25	8.40	2,360.40	9.00	2,529.00	8.32	2,337.92
17	460.5224.S	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	695	TON	74.65	51,881.75	76.00	52,820.00	76.88	53,431.60	78.80	54,766.00	74.65	51,881.75	77.66	53,973.70
18	460.5223.S	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	894	TON	79.95	71,475.30	80.00	71,520.00	82.35	73,620.90	84.40	75,453.60	79.95	71,475.30	83.17	74,353.98
19	-	Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-inch Type D	4,951	LF	15.00	74,265.00	14.25	70,551.75	15.45	76,492.95	15.80	78,225.80	15.00	74,265.00	15.60	77,235.60
20	601.06	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	6	LF	65.00	390.00	51.00	306.00	67.00	402.00	68.60	411.60	65.00	390.00	67.62	405.72
21	602.0405.S	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	210	SF	7.00	1,470.00	9.00	1,890.00	6.70	1,407.00	6.90	1,449.00	6.50	1,365.00	6.77	1,421.70
22	416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	1,158	SY	63.00	72,954.00	66.00	76,428.00	64.90	75,154.20	66.50	77,007.00	63.00	72,954.00	65.54	75,895.32
23	608.0412.S	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 12-inch	94	LF	65.85	6,189.90	80.00	7,520.00	84.00	7,896.00	74.00	6,956.00	92.00	8,648.00	83.82	7,879.08
24	608.0415.S	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 15-inch	659	LF	78.60	51,797.40	69.75	45,965.25	90.00	59,310.00	86.00	56,674.00	94.00	61,946.00	85.80	56,542.20
25	608.0421.S	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 21-inch	307	LF	100.20	30,761.40	97.50	29,932.50	110.00	33,770.00	95.00	29,165.00	113.00	34,691.00	108.53	33,318.71
26	608.3012.S	Storm Sewer Pipe Class III-A 12-inch	1,050	LF	58.10	61,005.00	63.75	66,937.50	80.00	84,000.00	67.00	70,350.00	92.00	96,600.00	66.89	70,234.50
27	608.3015.S	Storm Sewer Pipe Class III-A 15-inch	206	LF	58.55	12,061.30	72.00	14,832.00	90.00	18,540.00	75.00	15,450.00	92.00	18,952.00	69.67	14,352.02
28	-	Storm Sewer Lateral PVC Sch 40 6-Inch	1,834	LF	69.90	128,196.60	45.25	82,988.50	70.00	128,380.00	65.00	119,210.00	76.00	139,384.00	71.18	130,544.12
29	-	Neenah R-1550 Type C Non-Rock Self Sealed San. MH Cover	8	EA	675.00	5,400.00	550.00	4,400.00	520.00	4,160.00	560.00	4,480.00	650.00	5,200.00	576.71	4,613.68
30	-	Neenah R-1550 Type C Non-Rock Low Profile Self Sealed San. MH	1	EA	675.00	675.00	550.00	550.00	520.00	520.00	550.00	550.00	650.00	650.00	566.61	566.61
31	-	Neenah R-1550 Type C Non-Rock Storm MH Cover	8	EA	475.00	3,800.00	525.00	4,200.00	520.00	4,160.00	540.00	4,320.00	650.00	5,200.00	556.51	4,452.08
32	-	Neenah R-3067-L Catch Basin Cover	16	EA	715.00	11,440.00	810.00	12,960.00	750.00	12,000.00	800.00	12,800.00	800.00	12,800.00	802.95	12,847.20
33	-	Storm Sewer Tee	1	LF	1,000.00	1,000.00	950.00	950.00	900.00	900.00	910.00	910.00	750.00	750.00	787.80	787.80
34	611.1230.S	Catch Basins 2x3-Ft	14	EA	2,410.00	33,740.00	2,025.00	28,350.00	2,500.00	35,000.00	2,685.00	37,590.00	2,000.00	28,000.00	2,812.50	39,375.00
35	611.2004.S	Manholes 4-Ft Diameter (Storm)	9	EA	2,925.00	26,325.00	2,650.00	23,850.00	4,400.00	39,600.00	3,560.00	32,040.00	2,300.00	20,700.00	3,899.13	35,092.17
36	611.2005.S	Manholes 5-Ft Diameter (Storm)	1	EA	4,100.00	4,100.00	4,185.00	4,185.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,100.00	5,100.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	5,117.97	5,117.97
37	-	Sanitary Sewer PVC-SDR 35 8-Inch Sanitary Sewer Manholes (48-Inch Dia)	1,288	LF	98.40	126,739.20	90.50	116,564.00	105.00	135,240.00	110.00	141,680.00	120.00	154,560.00	104.01	133,964.88
38	-	Sanitary Sewer Lateral PVC Sch 40 4-Inch & 6-Inch	35	VF	398.00	13,930.00	389.00	13,615.00	550.00	19,250.00	550.00	19,250.00	350.00	12,250.00	591.24	20,693.40
39	-	Sanitary Sewer Lateral PVC Sch 40 6-Inch (w/out Wye)	1,351	LF	71.00	95,921.00	73.25	98,960.75	95.00	128,345.00	90.00	121,590.00	91.00	122,941.00	91.53	123,657.03
40	-	8" PVC Class 150, DR 18 Watermain	585	LF	82.50	48,262.50	78.50	45,922.50	95.00	55,575.00	90.00	52,650.00	96.00	56,160.00	107.05	62,624.25
41	-	Hydrant with Lead	4	EA	7,200.00	28,800.00	6,840.00	27,360.00	6,950.00	27,800.00	7,300.00	29,200.00	7,000.00	28,000.00	7,145.39	28,581.56
42	-	Temporary Water Service	1	LS	24,900.00	24,900.00	33,700.00	33,700.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	17,675.00	17,675.00
43	-	1" Poly SDR 9-200 Water Service	2,262	LF	65.55	148,274.10	61.00	137,982.00	74.00	167,388.00	69.00	156,078.00	91.00	205,842.00	78.30	177,114.60
44	619.1000.S	Mobilization	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	14,781.60	14,781.60
45	624.0100	Water	75	MGAL	30.00	2,250.00	30.60	2,295.00	30.90	2,317.50	36.00	2,700.00	30.00	2,250.00	45.45	3,408.75
46	628.7005	Inlet Protection Type A	16	EA	135.00	2,160.00	160.00	2,560.00	129.00	2,064.00	175.00	2,800.00	100.00	1,600.00	202.00	3,232.00
47	628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	19	EA	65.00	1,235.00	65.00	1,235.00	103.00	1,957.00	50.00	950.00	85.00	1,615.00	75.75	1,439.25
48	628.7560	Tracking Pad	4	EA	750.00	3,000.00	306.00	1,224.00	1,250.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	1,262.50	5,050.00
49	643.0100.S	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,339.63	2,339.63	3,200.00	3,200.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,450.00	7,450.00	3,620.85	3,620.85
50	-	Water for Seeded Areas	105	MGAL	45.00	4,725.00	41.00	4,305.00	41.50	4,357.50	78.00	8,190.00	30.00	3,150.00	79.54	8,351.70
51	-	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, and Mulch	3,863	SY	9.45	36,505.35	6.20	23,950.60	6.18	23,873.34	9.00	34,767.00	7.00	27,041.00	9.93	38,359.59
52	690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	271	LF	3.00	813.00	3.00	813.00	2.10	569.10	5.00	1,355.00	2.00	542.00	3.03	821.13
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$1,691,288.91		\$1,698,698.98		\$1,764,901.60		\$1,830,190.70		\$1,842,729.85		\$1,874,808.98	

SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS					Triple P Inc dba Peters Concrete Company		Kruczek Construction Inc		David Tenor Corp		Dorner, Inc		Carl Bowers & Sons Construction Co Inc		De Groot Inc	
ITEM	WisDOT Spec Section No.	Bid Item Description	Etimated Quantity	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	-	Excavation Below Subgrade	500	CY	25.00	\$12,500.00	18.00	\$9,000.00	15.50	\$7,750.00	24.00	\$12,000.00	14.00	\$7,000.00	25.25	\$12,625.00
2	305.0135	Base Aggregate Dense 3-Inch	500	CY	30.00	\$15,000.00	26.00	\$13,000.00	26.00	\$13,000.00	30.00	\$15,000.00	24.00	\$12,000.00	40.40	\$20,200.00
3	-	Geogrid Reinforcement	1,200	SY	2.50	\$3,000.00	3.00	\$3,600.00	2.10	\$2,520.00	2.60	\$3,120.00	1.60	\$1,920.00	3.03	\$3,636.00
4	-	Open Excavcate Private Sanitary Sewer Lateral PVC Sch 40	80	LF	80.00	\$6,400.00	29.00	\$2,320.00	70.00	\$5,600.00	95.00	\$7,600.00	96.00	\$7,680.00	85.85	\$6,868.00
5	-	Pipe Burst Private Sanitary Sewer Lateral 4-Inch	1,100	LF	10.00	\$11,000.00	10.00	\$11,000.00	10.50	\$11,550.00	10.60	\$11,660.00	10.00	\$11,000.00	5.20	\$5,720.00
6	-	Inside Sanitary Sewer Lateral Reconnection	35	EA	2,750.00	\$96,250.00	2,800.00	\$98,000.00	2,850.00	\$99,750.00	2,903.00	\$101,605.00	2,750.00	\$96,250.00	2,969.40	\$103,929.00
7	-	Inside Installation of a Backwater Valve	15	EA	350.00	\$5,250.00	360.00	\$5,400.00	375.00	\$5,625.00	370.00	\$5,550.00	350.00	\$5,250.00	78.02	\$1,170.30
8	-	Private Water Service Replacement (Trenchless)	150	LF	10.00	\$1,500.00	10.00	\$1,500.00	12.00	\$1,800.00	10.60	\$1,590.00	10.00	\$1,500.00	3.12	\$468.00
9	-	Private Sanitary Sewer Lateral & Water Service Replacement	150	LF	15.00	\$2,250.00	20.00	\$3,000.00	16.00	\$2,400.00	15.38	\$2,307.00	15.00	\$2,250.00	8.48	\$1,272.00
10	-	Inside Water Service Reconnection	4	EA	500.00	\$2,000.00	500.00	\$2,000.00	600.00	\$2,400.00	528.00	\$2,112.00	500.00	\$2,000.00	2,333.10	\$9,332.40
11	-	Inside Sanitary Lateral & Water Service Reconnection	4	EA	750.00	\$3,000.00	800.00	\$3,200.00	850.00	\$3,400.00	792.00	\$3,168.00	750.00	\$3,000.00	3,446.63	\$13,786.52
12	-	Provide New Electrical Service Grounding as Required Due to Water	8	EA	500.00	\$4,000.00	500.00	\$4,000.00	550.00	\$4,400.00	528.00	\$4,224.00	500.00	\$4,000.00	477.23	\$3,817.84
13	-	2-Inch Polystyrene Insulation	150	SF	3.00	\$450.00	5.00	\$750.00	2.50	\$375.00	4.00	\$600.00	5.00	\$750.00	5.05	\$757.50